DISCLAIMER OF HABILITY

Date:

DISCLATIVIER OF LIABILITY
I, the undersigned,
declare that in the Hungarian Natural History Museum (1083. Budapest, Ludovika tér 6.) in order to protect my own and others' physical health and safety, I use the ice rink operated in the period between 17.11.2023 and 02.11.2024 as intended and use it at my own risk. I understand that in the event of an accident on the ice rink, I will not file any legal claims against the Hungarian Natural History Museum, the Hungarian Natural History Museum does not assume any responsibility for injuries or accidents on the ice rink.
Name of child/children:
By signing this declaration, Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council (April 27, 2016) on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free flow of such data, as well as Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation, GDPR) based on point a) of Article 6 (1) - taking into account Article 7 of the GDPR - by a voluntary, specific, informed and clear statement of my will, I give my consent to the following data processing: (please, in case of consent, mark the appropriate cell with an "X") I consent to the recording and management of the personal data contained in this declaration by the Hungarian Natural History Museum (1088 Budapest, Baross utca 13.) as Data Controller during the operation of the "Winter Magic Skating Rink". I agree that during the use of the "Winter Magic Skating Rink" (Téli varázskorcsolyapálya) the Hungarian Museum of Natural History (1088 Budapest, Baross utca 13.), as the Data Controller, may take pictures, video, and sound recordings of me, use them and publish them on its information surfaces for authentic, fast and accurate information provision and in order to promote its events. Pursuant to Article 7 (3) of the GDPR, the Data Subject has the right to withdraw their consent at any time. Withdrawal of consent does not affect the legality of data processing based on consent prior to withdrawal. It is possible to withdraw consent orally, in writing and electronically, also via e-mail (adatvedelem@nhmus.hu). The data controller handles personal data in accordance with the current legal regulations and organizational rules, with the greatest possible care, keeping in mind the principle of data security. The data management information according to Article 13 of the GDPR is contained in the data management information, which can be found at the Data Controller and on the website of the Data Controller (www.nhmus.hu/adatvedelem).

Signature of the ice rink user/legal representative: